
Assumption (3-4-2, 1-2-0) -vs- UConn (6-5-1, 2-2-0)
10/10/2023 at Storrs (Joseph J. Morrone Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 62:03 (YELLOW), #19 Jalen Commissiong (UConn)   

Date: 10/10/2023
Attendance: 1156
Stadium: Joseph J. Morrone Stadium
Officials: Referee, Bruno Mozzo   Asst. Referee, John Lazaro   Asst.
Referee, Giovanni Lepore   Alt. Official, Mark Barile   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Assumption 0 1 1
UConn 0 1 1

Assumption 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Teixeira, Francisco 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Devos, Brady 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Gerremo, Axel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Bianco, Joey 0 0 0 0 90
MID 9 Paulsson, Daniel 1 1 1 0 54
MID 11 Pernes, Vegard 3 0 0 1 72
FWD 14 Hasund, Peter 0 0 0 0 90
MID 15 Haanes, Jan Olav 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 18 LePage, Hunter 0 0 0 0 64
DEF 22 Cardoza, Sam 0 0 0 1 90
MID 25 Siegel, Jan 0 0 0 0 23

Substitutes
FWD 5 Jayyosi, Andrew 0 0 0 0 15
MID 10 Sundgot, Johannes 0 0 0 0 67
MID 17 Tkacz, Timothy 0 0 0 0 9
MID 20 Maurer, Grant 0 0 0 0 11

23 Karamelo, Jorgo 0 0 0 0 33
FWD 31 Holbert, Cody 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 4 1 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Teixeira, Francisco 90:00 1 10

Totals 1 10

UConn 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Knibbs, Clayton 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Thomas, Mikah 1 1 0 0 69
FWD 9 Chime, Okem 4 2 0 0 69
FWD 12 Almeida, Lucas 3 2 0 0 44
DEF 14 Loura, Jack 0 0 0 0 69
MID 15 Staber, Simon 0 0 0 0 48
DEF 20 Hope, Elijah 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 22 Watson, Luis 2 1 0 0 69
DEF 25 Fidrych, Tyler 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 27 MacLean, Greg 0 0 0 0 59
MID 28 Lajhar, Ayoub 3 0 0 0 69

Substitutes
DEF 2 Gonzalez, Pablo 0 0 0 0 1
DEF 4 Gummesson, Max 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 5 Vacter, Guillaume 0 0 0 0 21
MID 7 Tomerius, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 21
MID 8 Bateson, Pierce 1 0 0 0 21
FWD 10 Wade, Moussa 2 1 0 0 24
FWD 11 Iggoute, Adil 5 1 1 0 21
MID 16 Adu-Gyamfi, Kwame 0 0 0 0 21
MID 17 Chandler, Kieran 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 19 Commissiong, Jalen 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 21 Testori, Scott 4 2 0 0 21
FWD 23 Conway, Eli 2 1 0 0 21
DEF 24 Morgan, Josh 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 27 11 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Knibbs, Clayton 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Assumption 3 1 4
UConn 12 15 27

Saves By Period
Assumption 5 5 10
UConn 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Assumption 1 0 1
UConn 5 8 13

Fouls By Period
Assumption 3 4 7
UConn 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

68:35 AC Daniel Paulsson Sam Cardoza , Vegard Pernes
GOAL by AC Paulsson, Daniel Assist by
Cardoza, Sam and Pernes, Vegard.

80:50 UConn Adil Iggoute UConn Adil Iggoute PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UConn Knibbs, Clayton at goalie for UConn
00:00 AC Teixeira, Francisco at goalie for Assumption
02:45 AC Foul on Paulsson, Daniel.
03:31 UConn Offside against UConn.
04:28 UConn Foul on MacLean, Greg.
04:57 AC Foul on Siegel, Jan.
06:16 AC Corner kick [06:16].
09:20 UConn Shot by UConn Chime, Okem, bottom center, saved by Teixeira, Francisco.
09:31 UConn Corner kick [09:31].
09:54 UConn Corner kick [09:54].
10:22 UConn Shot by UConn Watson, Luis, bottom center, saved by Teixeira, Francisco.
15:53 AC Shot by AC Pernes, Vegard.
17:01 UConn Foul on Almeida, Lucas.
18:43 AC Shot by AC Pernes, Vegard, out left.
20:19 UConn Shot by UConn Chime, Okem.
20:31 UConn Corner kick [20:31].
21:02 UConn Shot by UConn Almeida, Lucas, bottom center, saved by Teixeira, Francisco.
21:08 UConn Shot by UConn Watson, Luis, out right.
23:00 AC AC substitution: Sundgot, Johannes for Siegel, Jan.
23:36 UConn UConn substitution: Commissiong, Jalen for Staber, Simon.
24:36 UConn Shot by UConn Lajhar, Ayoub, out right.
26:39 UConn Shot by UConn Almeida, Lucas.
26:45 UConn Corner kick [26:45].
27:43 UConn Shot by UConn Almeida, Lucas, bottom center, saved by Teixeira, Francisco.
29:52 AC AC substitution: Jayyosi, Andrew for Paulsson, Daniel.
31:00 AC Shot by AC Pernes, Vegard.
31:33 UConn Shot by UConn Lajhar, Ayoub.
31:55 UConn Foul on Commissiong, Jalen.
37:32 UConn Shot by UConn Chime, Okem, out left.
37:54 AC AC substitution: Karamelo, Jorgo for Pernes, Vegard.
39:40 UConn Corner kick [39:40].
40:37 UConn Foul on Hope, Elijah.
41:25 AC Foul on Bianco, Joey.
41:50 UConn Shot by UConn Lajhar, Ayoub, out right.
44:19 UConn UConn substitution: Gonzalez, Pablo for Almeida, Lucas.
44:58 UConn Shot by UConn Chime, Okem, bottom center, saved by Teixeira, Francisco.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 AC

FOR AC: , #1 Teixeira, Francisco, #2 Devos, Brady, #4 Gerremo, Axel, #6 Bianco, Joey, #9 Paulsson, Daniel, #11
Pernes, Vegard, #14 Hasund, Peter, #15 Haanes, Jan Olav, #18 LePage, Hunter, #22 Cardoza, Sam, #10 Sundgot,
Johannes.

45:00 UConn
FOR UConn: , #1 Knibbs, Clayton, #3 Thomas, Mikah, #9 Chime, Okem, #15 Staber, Simon, #14 Loura, Jack, #10
Wade, Moussa, #20 Hope, Elijah, #22 Watson, Luis, #25 Fidrych, Tyler, #27 MacLean, Greg, #28 Lajhar, Ayoub.

45:00 UConn UConn substitution: Staber, Simon for Gonzalez, Pablo.
45:00 UConn UConn substitution: Wade, Moussa for Commissiong, Jalen.
45:00 AC AC substitution: Paulsson, Daniel for Jayyosi, Andrew.
45:00 AC AC substitution: Pernes, Vegard for Karamelo, Jorgo.
50:11 UConn Shot by UConn Thomas, Mikah, bottom right, saved by Teixeira, Francisco.
52:58 UConn Shot by UConn Wade, Moussa, out right.
53:48 UConn Foul on MacLean, Greg.
58:11 UConn Foul on Wade, Moussa.
58:44 UConn UConn substitution: Commissiong, Jalen for MacLean, Greg.
59:31 UConn Corner kick [59:31].
60:41 UConn Offside against UConn.
62:03 UConn Yellow card on UConn Commissiong, Jalen.
63:49 UConn Corner kick [63:49].
63:59 AC AC substitution: Karamelo, Jorgo for LePage, Hunter.
66:17 AC Foul on Paulsson, Daniel.
67:00 UConn Shot by UConn Wade, Moussa, bottom center, saved by Teixeira, Francisco.



67:46 UConn Offside against UConn.
68:35 AC GOAL by AC Paulsson, Daniel Assist by Cardoza, Sam and Pernes, Vegard.

Assumption 1, UConn 0
68:35 UConn UConn substitution: Adu-Gyamfi, Kwame for Thomas, Mikah.
68:35 UConn UConn substitution: Chandler, Kieran for Chime, Okem.
68:35 UConn UConn substitution: Iggoute, Adil for Staber, Simon.
68:35 UConn UConn substitution: Conway, Eli for Loura, Jack.
68:35 UConn UConn substitution: Gummesson, Max for Wade, Moussa.
68:35 UConn UConn substitution: Bateson, Pierce for Hope, Elijah.
68:35 UConn UConn substitution: Vacter, Guillaume for Watson, Luis.
68:35 UConn UConn substitution: Morgan, Josh for Fidrych, Tyler.
68:35 UConn UConn substitution: Tomerius, Nicolas for Commissiong, Jalen.
68:35 UConn UConn substitution: Testori, Scott for Lajhar, Ayoub.
68:35 AC AC substitution: Holbert, Cody for Paulsson, Daniel.
71:00 AC Foul on Pernes, Vegard.
71:29 UConn Shot by UConn Testori, Scott, bottom right, saved by Teixeira, Francisco.
73:19 UConn Offside against UConn.
73:44 UConn Shot by UConn Bateson, Pierce, out top right.
74:25 UConn Shot by UConn Iggoute, Adil, out right.
76:31 UConn Corner kick [76:31].
76:54 UConn Shot by UConn Iggoute, Adil.
77:00 UConn Corner kick [77:00].
77:25 UConn Shot by UConn Testori, Scott, bottom left, saved by Teixeira, Francisco.
77:57 UConn Shot by UConn Iggoute, Adil, out top.
78:48 AC AC substitution: Maurer, Grant for Pernes, Vegard.
80:02 UConn Shot by UConn Conway, Eli, bottom right, saved by Teixeira, Francisco.
80:25 AC Foul on Maurer, Grant.
-- AC Foul on Gerremo, Axel
80:50 UConn UConn Adil Iggoute PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Assumption 1, UConn 1
80:50 AC AC substitution: Tkacz, Timothy for Holbert, Cody.
82:16 UConn Corner kick [82:16].
83:51 UConn Foul on Tomerius, Nicolas.
85:13 UConn Corner kick [85:13].
86:28 UConn Shot by UConn Testori, Scott, out top.
87:52 UConn Shot by UConn Conway, Eli, out top right.
88:27 UConn Corner kick [88:27].
89:19 UConn Corner kick [89:19].
89:39 UConn Shot by UConn Testori, Scott.
89:43 UConn Shot by UConn Iggoute, Adil.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


